	12-30-20	205
Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable	10314751 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mott's LLP 900 King Street Rye Brook, NY 10573	,	Mizkan Americas, Inc. 55 East Euclid Avenue, Suite 300 Mount Prospect, IL 07054
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Corporation - [x] Other – Delaware limited	• • •	 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Michigan Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] (Designations must be a separate document from Assignmen Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Dated: December 23, 20	005	
Application number(s) or reg		
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		1987051
	Additional numbers atta	riched?[]Yes [X]No つり
Name and address of party to concerning document should Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.	be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Hughes Hubbard & Ree One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10 (212) 837-6550 kuhn@hugheshubbard.	004-1482	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264
Normal Services		THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge original document. Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the becember 23, 2005
	Julius Rabinowitz	Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ment:
22A/2005 DRYPHE 00000050 19870	51	
Ma \FC: 6 521	il documents to be recorded with re	
	Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark Office
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	P.O. BOX 1450, Alexand	dria, VA 22313-1450
Express Mail Certificate No.: ER469185296U	S ce is being deposited with the United States Pos	tal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignments. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 12/23/2005 (Date of De
Elaine S. Parker	TUM XX	December 23, 2005
Name	Signature	Date of Signature

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mott's LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 900 King Street, Rye Brook, NY 10573, has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

<u>MARK</u>

REGISTRATION NO.

DATED

HOLLAND HOUSE and Design

1987051

July 16, 1996

AND, WHEREAS, Mizkan Americas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having a place of business at 55 East Euclid Avenue, Suite 300, Mount Prospect, IL 07054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mott's LLP, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Mizkan Americas, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action.

MOTT'S LLP

By: Gave

ne: __ David A. Gerics

Title:

Senior Vice President

Dated: December 23, 2005

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

1012090_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0127